#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Anja Kunert	08/06/2011
Joerg Nerkamp	07/28/2011
Amd Steuemagel	08/08/2011
Markus Fiedler	07/27/2011
Erik Fiedler	08/02/2011
Thomas Goettler	07/27/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Scil Proteins GmbH
Street Address:	Heinrich-Damerow-Str. 1
City:	Halle
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	06120

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13144809

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (919)419-0383

 Phone:
 919-493-8000

 Email:
 bperkins@jwth.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JENKINS, WILSON, TAYLOR & HUNT, P. A.

Address Line 1: 3100 Tower Blvd.
Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: DURHAM, NORTH CAROLINA 27707

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1406/722

PATENT

REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0958

OP \$40,00 13144809

501675784

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Belinda Perkins
Total Attachments: 7 source=Assignmentasfiled#page1.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page2.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page3.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page4.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page5.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page6.tif source=Assignmentasfiled#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0959

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
Name of conveying party(ies)     Anja Kunert     Jörg Nerkamp	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Scil Proteins GmbH		
Arnd Steuernagel Markus Fiedler Erik Fiedler	Internal Address:  Street Address:		
Thomas Göttler Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	City: Halle		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 8/6/2011; 7/28/2011; 8/8/2011;  7/27/2011; 8/2/2011; 7/27/2011	State: Zip: 06120		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s) 13/144,809      B. Patent No.(s)  ———————————————————————————————————			
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes No		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: Arles A. Taylor, Jr.  Jenkins, Wilson, Taylor & Hunt, P.A.  Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed		
Street Address: Suite 1200, University Tower	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
3100 Tower Boulevard City:Durham	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>27707</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0426		
Phone Number: 919-493-8000	Authorized User Name <u>JENKINS, WILSON,</u>		
Fax Number: 919-419-0383  Email Address: ataylor@jwth.com	TAYLOR & HUNT, P.A.  Attorney Docket No. 1406/722		
9. Signature:	09/29/2011		
Arles A. Taylor, Jr.	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 7		

Atty Docket: 1406/722

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Anja Kunert of Halle/Saale, Germany; Jörg Nerkamp of Halle/Saale, Germany; Arnd Steuernagel of Göttingen, Germany; Markus Fiedler of Halle/Saale, Germany; Erik Fiedler of Halle/Saale, Germany; and Thomas Göttler of Halle/Saale, Germany hereinafter ("Assignors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in A METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HETERO-MULTIMERIC MODIFIED UBIQUITIN PROTEINS WITH BINDING CAPABILITY TO LIGANDS for which application for a U.S. Letters Patent was made was made on July 15, 2011 as Serial No. 13/144,809 based on PCT International Application No. PCT/EP2010/069674 filed December 14, 2010 which claims priority to European Patent Application No. 09179147.5 filed December 14, 2009.

AND, WHEREAS, Scil Proteins GmbH, a corporation located at Heinrich-Damerow-Str. 1, 06120 Halle, Germany (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, To Whom It May Concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America and all foreign countries or reissues thereof which may be granted therefor or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with their right to claim the priority of said application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this assignment and sale had not been made.

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0961

Assignors hereby request that said Letters Patent be issued in accordance with this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree that, at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents. Assignors possess full title to the invention and application above-mentioned, and that they have the unencumbered right and authority to make this assignment.

Assignors further covenant and agree, and likewise bind their heirs, legal representatives and assigns, to promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said invention, to testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said invention, to execute any additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the said invention and Letters Patent, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this _	6 th	day of	August	2011.
			Ai-	KY
			Anja Kunert	

Witnessed by:

06.08.2011 (Aute Heilze)
Date

OG. OB 2001 (Frank Heinze)

\*\*\*\*

Attorney Docket No. 1406/7	22
Executed this 28 <sup>th</sup>	_day of2011.
	1
	Jörg Nerkamp
Witnessed by:	V
Name /	07-28-2011 (Anja Katachmann) Date
Name	07-28-2011 (Kershin Haucke)
Executed this	day of 2011.
	Arnd Steuernagel
Witnessed by:	
Name	Date (A) (Caleschinam)

-3-

Attorney Docket No. 1406/7	22	
Executed this	_day of	2011.
Witnessed by:		Jörg Nerkamp
Name	Date	-
Name  Executed this 873	Date day of	Tu gas 4 2011.
1		Arnd Steuernagel
Witnessed by:	8-8-2011 Date	(Kershin Haucke
<u>U- Hoffmazina</u> Name	8.8.2011 Date	(U. Hoffmann)

Attorney Docket No. 1406/	722	
Executed this 27 th	_day ofJuly	2011.
	Markus	Fiedler
Witnessed by:	07-27-20M	(Kershin Haucha)
Name	Date	
Damesaus	07-27-204	(lina Rauchhaus)
Name	Date	
	******	
Executed this	day of Auc	just 2011.
	Erik Fie	1 Filh edler
Witnessed by:	O8-02-70M	(Kersho Haucke)

Date

Date

(Kershn Haucker)

Conson Loney

Date

Executed this 27 <sup>th</sup> day of July 2011.	
Thomas Goettler	
witnessed by Kerstin Haucke	07-27-20 <i>M</i>
and by una Rauchhaus	07-77-20 N

# -5-

PATENT REEL: 026988 FRAME: 0966

RECORDED: 09/29/2011